



\$~108 (Regular Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 375/2013, CM APPL. 24800/2025 & CM APPL. 24801/2025

MADAN LAL GUPTA & ANR.Appellants

Through: None

versus

SURENDER JINDALRespondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

05.05.2025

%

1. The present matter is already listed before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 17th September, 2025, with respect to an application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 13th November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 5, 2025/kr