



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 375/2013

MADAN LAL GUPTA & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

SURENDER JINDAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Viney Sharma, Advocate
(through vc) for proposed LR.s.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

CM APPL.24800/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC for bringing on record the LR.s of deceased respondent) & CM APPL.24801/2025 (delay of days of 1353 days)

1. Learned counsel for the proposed LR.s of deceased respondent appears and accepts notice. He submits that his reply is ready and the same will be filed within two days. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellants.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within six weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 10.12.2025.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

vk