



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 375/2013**
MADAN LAL GUPTA & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal & Mr. Saideep
Kaushik, Advs. (thr. vc)
(M: 9810061558)
Email: Scsinghal@rediffmail.com,

versus

SURENDER JINDAL

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.12.2025**

**CM APPL.24800/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC for bringing
on record the LRs of deceased respondent) & CM
APPL.24801/2025 (delay of days of 1353 days)**

1. List for arguments on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 10, 2025

vk